

DAYANANDA SAGAR COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka) (Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi)



STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 4(1) (b) OF THE RTI ACT, 2005



DAYANANDA SAGAR COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka) (Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi)



The particulars of the organization

Sr No.	Title	Details		
1.	Name of the	Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences		
	Organization			
2.	Postal address of the	Shavige Malleshwara Hills,		
	organization	Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore – 560 078		
3.	Website	www.dscds.edu.in		
4.	E-mail	principal@dscds.edu.in		
5.	Phone Number	080 26663654		
6.	Fax Number	080 26660789		
7.	Approval and	Recognized by Dental Council of India,		
	affiliation	Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India		
		Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences		
8.	Promoted by	Mahatma Gandhi Vidya Peetha Trust		
9.	Society address	Shavige Malleshwara Hills, Kanakapura Road,		
		Jagaranahalli, Bangalore – 560 078		
10.	The Principal	Dr. Hemanth M		

Working Hours: 08:00 am to 4:00 pm Monday to Friday

08:00 am to 1:00pm Saturday

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays.

About Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences

Established in 1991, the Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences managed by MGVP trust and is affiliated to the Rajiv Gandhi University of Health sciences, Karnataka and is also duly recognized by the Dental Council of India for Undergraduate, Postgraduate and Ph.D courses that is offers.

The Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences is now in its 31st year since its inception way back in 1991, under the banner of the Dayananda Sagar Institutions (DSI), which has been a home of education over 60 years. Over the years, this college has distinguished and established itself as one of the sought after colleges for Dentistry in the country.

Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences possesses state-of-art teaching and research facilities, classrooms, tutorial facilities, Mentorship program, Pre-Clinical and Clinical Skill Labs creating a perfect environment for knowledge and skill development. The DSCDS, is equipped with Word-Class infrastructure with the latest of equipment and technology to train students with the most recent and advanced Dental Care.

The college has an intake of 60 BDS seats per year. The college offers Postgraduate in 7 specialities and Ph.D program in 4 specialities.

Post Graduation is being offered in 7 specialities in Dentistry namely:

- a. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
- b. Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
- c. Oral Medicine & Radiology
- d. Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
- e. Periodontics
- f. Prosthodontics, Crown and Bridge
- g. Public Health Dentistry

Ph.D is also being offered in 4 specialites namely:

- a. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
- b. Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
- c. Oral Medicine & Radiology
- d. Orthodontics and Dentofacial Orthopedics

Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences. Website: https://www.dscds.edu.in/

Our college is recognized by Dental Council of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India and affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore.

The College comes under "Non-Grant" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by the private auditors. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the in the campus. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favor of Principal, Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences, Bangalore. Thisapplication may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can it obtained by citizens of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Numbers	Email ID
01	Dr. Hemanth M	Principal	080 26663654 7483693035	principal@dscds.edu.in
02	Mr. Narasimha Murthy	Public Information Officer	080 26663654 7483693035	office@dscds.edu.in